10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20
21

22

23
24

25

26
27
28

29

July 26, 1995 Introduced By: PETE VON REICHBAUER

M212 - Proposed No.: 95-525

ORDINANCE NO. I l 94:5

AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation of $9,435,788 to
Community Development Block Grant for the purpose of paying
for goods or services planned but neither delivered or paid for
during the previous fiscal year, and amending Ordinance 11578,
Section 94, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation of $9,435,788 to
community block grant from the unappropriated fund balance.

SECTION 2. Ordinance 11578, Section 94, as amended, is hereby amended by adding

thereto and inserting therein the following:

- - From the Planning
and Community Development Block Grant Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
Community Development Block Grant $9,435,788

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this "/ 5 day of

OAJL/(;\M,{’} ’lgqs

PASgED by a vote of /Zto¢Oon this 4 : éay of W, 19 g

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Kot P Mo

Chair

ATTEST: «

M&%

Clerk of the Council 'Q\

-
APPROVED this _|S ™ day of CDcz‘p Mr , 197 8,

King County Hxecutive

Attachments: None




