	M212	Proposed No.:	95-525
†		ORDINANCE NO. 119	45
2 3 4 5 6	AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation of \$9,435,788 to Community Development Block Grant for the purpose of paying for goods or services planned but neither delivered or paid for during the previous fiscal year, and amending Ordinance 11578, Section 94, as amended.		
7	BE IT ORDA	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:	
8	SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation of \$9,435,788 to		
9	community block grant from the unappropriated fund balance.		
10	SECTION 2. Ordinance 11578, Section 94, as amended, is hereby amended by adding		
11	thereto and inserting therein the following:		
12	PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - CDBG - From the Planning		
13	and Community Development Block Grant Fund there is hereby appropriated to:		
14	Community D	Development Block Grant	\$9,435,788
15	INTRODUCE	ED AND READ for the first time this	day of
16	august	<b>A</b>	_
17	PASSED by a	vote of 13 to on this 5 th day of	estember, 19 25.
18 19	,	KING COUNT KING COUNT	Y COUNCIL Y, WASHINGTON
20 21		Kent	Pullen
22	ATTEST:	·	
23 24	Gust a Clerk of the C	LP .	
25	APPROVED	this 15 day of Saplember	
26 27 28		King County H	xecutive

Attachments: None

Introduced By:

PETE VON REICHBAUER

July 26, 1995